

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.26042 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	14.11.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Rambabu Koppineedi, learned Counsel for the Petitioners and Smt.Prasanthi Gude, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Prohibition Excise. 2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners is directed to takeout personal Notice in respect of Respondent No.5 within one week from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within a week thereafter. 3. Let Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Rejoinder, if any. 4. Post on 23.12.2024. <u>GRKP, J</u> VTS	