

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.26042 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
8	02.02.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> It is the contention of the learned counsel for the petitioners that the 4th respondent is permitting the 5th respondent to carry on business in permit rooms without obtaining any permission from the department. Learned counsel for respondent No.5 disputed the said contention. In this regard, learned Government Pleader for Excise Department is directed to secure instructions and file an additional affidavit clarifying whether the respondent No.5 is doing the business by using two permit rooms. List the matter after one week. <i>KBN</i> <u>TRR,J</u>	

--	--	--	--